on place value and digit 
value. 

(iii)​ Compare the value of two 
numbers. 

(iv)​ Arrange numbers in 
ascending and 
descending order. 

(v)​ Complete any number 
sequence in ascending 
and descending order. 

Notes: 
Say the number correctly. 12 
425 is read as ‘twelve thousand 
four hundred and twenty-five’ 
and not ‘one two four two five’. 
Numbers can 
also be said as 
follows: 4 500 
said as forty-five 
hundreds. 

Suggested activities: 
●​ Use various 

representations including 
concrete models, 
manipulative tools, square 
grids, diagrams/pictures,